




















































































































































































































































































D-18 

SEQUENCE SOURCE TO TO MNEMONIC 
POS PIN POS PIN POS PIN MNEMONIC DEFINITION 
Jl8 D Jl9 D J20 D 

328 J24 2 1 J20 M J22 A SV GRD 
J24 9 J17 2 J24 2 
J24 14 J25 .8 J20 L 
J20 p J20 R J20 s 
J22 B J22 1 J22 2 
Jl9 M Jl9 p Jl9 R 
J-18 L Jl8 M Jl8 p 
J18 s Jl8 N Jl9 N 
J20 N J16 4 J17 D 

E 1 1 El4 E17 
J22 c J22 E J16 2 
Jl8 E J25 23 Jl9 E 
J20 E J24 24 J25 13 
Jl9 L Jl9 s Jl8 R 
Pins 28 and FF of Cards Jl to J6 

329 Jl9 3 Jl6 L Jl6 p DI PHASE 
1 

S ve r i fT -
HD 21 1cat1on 

330 J19 c J16 M J.16 13 DI PHASE I deck 2 
HD 20 I 

331 J20 3 Jl6 D J16 B DI PHASE 1 Skew ver if i-
HD 11 i cation 

332 J20 c J16 E Jl6 c DI PHASE I deck 1 
HD 10 l 

333 Jl8 4 to Feedthrou_gh E21 ERASE 3 l Not used 
334 s J19 4 to Feedthrou_gh E20 ERASE 2 T Not used 
335 s J20 4 to Feedthrou_g_h E19 ERASE 1 Not used 
336 A11 card Jl to Jl6 P.ins 1 and A 

s J22 9 s J22 10 Jl8 7 +SV 
s J22 L Jl9 7 J20 7 
s J22 K J22 D 

337 s J22 4 Jl 26 J 1 DD 
J2 DD J3 26 J3 DD +12V 
J4 DD J7 26 J7 DD 
J14 DD Jl5 26 Jl5 DD 
J16 DD J2 26 J4 26 

J 14 26 Jl6 26 
338 s J22 3 J 1 27 J 1 EE 

J2 EE J3 27 J3 EE -12V 
J4 EE J7 27 J7 EE 
J14 EE J15 27 JlS EE 
Jl6 EE J2 27 J4 27 

J14 27 J16 27 
339 s Jl8 4 Jl 4 GOP3 Gui l lot i ne 

latch out of 
Ql ace deck 3 

340 s Jl9 4 J2 4 GOP2 Gui l lot i ne 
latch out of 

341 s 20 4 J3 
Ql ace deck 2 

4 GOP 1 Gui 1 lotine 
latch out of 
Ql ace deck 3 



D-19 

SEQUENCE SOURCE TO TO MNEMONIC 
POS PIN POS PIN POS PIN MNEMONIC DEFINITION 

342 s J23 15 Jl2 27 BAUDC-1 Select one of 
two serial 
clocks 

343 s J23 3 Jl2 EE BAUDD-1 Select one of 
four serial 
clocks 

344 s J23 4 J23 18 GND 



APPEND IX E PARTS LIST 

This Appendix conta.ins descriptions, part 
numbers and quantities for the Dicom 344 unit 
with one Tape Transport Module 



E-1 
DICOM 344 PARTS LIST APPENDIX E 

-·· ... - ' .. 
. __ .l.T.EM ... , - . . •... . . ... . DESCRIPTION PART NUMBE.R .QTY 

1 MOS Buffer Assy Bd 344-90020 1 
2 TTY Board 344-90021 1 

3 On-Line S_ync Control Bd 344-90022 1 
4 Mode & State Decode 344-90023 1 
5 MOS Buffer Control Board 344-90024 1 
6 Welded Wirin~ Board {Motherl 344-90025 l 
7 Tape Data Control Board 344-90026 1 
8 Shift Re_g_ister 1 & 2 Board 344-90027 l 
9 R/W Electronics Board 344-90028 J 
10 Deck Control Board 344-90030 _3_ 

11 Off-Line Cntrl Lme Drvr Bd 344-90031 1 -12 Motion Control Board 344-90032 1 -
13 Reproduce Board 344-90033 1 
14 Re_g_u 1 a tor Boa rd 344-90035 1 
15 Main Mounting Board 344-90036 1 
16 Com_guter Control Board 344-9_0037 l 
17 Extender Card {Power Su_Q£l_yj 344-40042 1 
18 Capacitor 47Q_f 500v DM15-470J 3 
19 CaQacitor 470pf 500v OM 15-47 LJ A 
20 Ca_Q_acitor 120pf 500v DM 15-12 l_J 4 
21 Capacitor 220pf 500v DM15-221J 2 
22 Capacitor 240pf 500v DM15-241J 3 
23 Capacitor 390pf 500v DM15-391J 1 
24 Capacitor 500pf 500v DM15-501J 6 
25 Ca_e_acitor TE 1148 1 
26 Cagacitor lOµf 15v TE 1155 19_ 

27 Capacitor TE 1156 1 
28 Capacitor 20µf I TEl 157 9 
29 Ca_.e.acitor TE 1158 1 
30 Capacitor TE 1160 4 
31 Capacitor TE 1163 2 
32 Capacitor TE1200 3 
33 Ca_Eacitor 2.2µf 20v 150D225X9020A2 9 
34 Capacitor 150D226X001582 4 
35 Capacitor 150D227X9010S2 AR 



E-2 

36 
.... , 

Capacitor • 00 l_gf 200v 192Pl0292 18 
37 Capacitor 192 Pl 039R8 7 

38 Capati tor • 1 µf 80v 192 P2229R8 9 

39 Capacitor .0022µf 80v l92P2229R8 7 -
40 Capacitor l92P272°9R8 l 
41 Capacitor .056 uf 80V 192P5639R8 1 
42 Capacitor • 33µf 80v l92P3349R8 1 

43 Capacitor _._0068 J!f 80v l92P.6.aL9Ra 2 

44 CaE_acitur .068µf 80v l92P6839R8 2 
45 Capacitor 36D552 G025AB2_A 3 
46 Capacitor 36D602 G050BB2A l 
47 Capacitor .033µf 80v l92P3339R8 l 
48 Capacitor • l µf l Ov tJKl0-104 41 
49 Capacitor 150D335X9015AZ l 
50 Capacitor . l uf 30v _IlA-l04 a 
5 1 Connector (Deck Lite) (Amphenol) 225-22221-103 5 
52 Connector PC Card (Ampheno 1) -225-22821-103 16 
53 Connector Pin P/S (Amp he no 1') 225-21021-103 2 
54 Diode SC3S05E 4 
55. Diode (Rectifier) 1N4005 6 
56 Diode 1 N914 62 

. 57 Diode 1N34 2 
58 Diode ., 

1N4740 1 
59 Diode l.N523.4A ] 

60 Diode MCR407- l 1 
61 Fuse 2A 361002 1 
62 Fuse Clips..!. Ear less 121002 2 
63 Diode .3 S LE ? 
64 Integrated Circuit :CHl032 2 ... 
65 Integrated Circuit MC833P l 

. 66 Integrated Circuit MC836P 64 

. 67 lnte_g_rated Circuit MC845 P 3 
68 Integrated Circuit MC846P 83 
69 Integrated Circuit M.C851P l 
70 '. Integrated Circuit MC852P 8 
7 l Integrated Circuit MC853 P 13 
72 Integrated . c rrcu it MC858P 16 



E-3 
-. 

73 Integrated Circuit MC862 23 

74 Integrated Circuit MM506 __5_ 

75 Integrated Circuit 9601 8 

76 Integrated Circuit USB770939X(709C) 5 
77 Integrated Circuit USR7723393(723C)_ 3 
78 Integrated Circuit MC830P 10 
79 Mountin_g Pad RC-T05-140-8A 5 
80 Post Mod II 86090-2 78 

81 Resistor 1oon RC07GF101J 9 
82 Resistor lK RC07GF102J 11 
83 Res i star lOK ..RC07 G FJ 03J. 18 
84 Resistor RC07GF104J 9 
85 Res is tor RC07GF 152J . 14 

86 Resistor RC07GE 154_J 7 
87 Resistor RC07GF163J 1 
88 Res star RCQ7~F18?J J9 
89 Res star 2.7n RC07GF2R7J 1 1 
90 Res star 2.2K RC07GF222J 18 
91 Res star RC07GF224J 57 
92 Res star RC07GF271J 1 
93 Res star RC07GF272J 2 
94 Resistor RC07GF273J 3 
95 Resistor RC07GF274J 2 
96 Resistor RC07GF333J J 
97 Resistor RC07GF362J 1 

"CI 

98 Resistor RC07GF392J 3 
99 Resistor RC07 GF432J 8 
100 Resistor RC07GF470J 9 
10 l Resistor 470n : RC07GF471J 4 .... 
102 Resistor 4. 7K . RC07GF472J 5 
103 Resistor RC07GF473J 4 
104 Resistor R.CO.IGFSJ 1 J J.1 
105 Resistor 5. 1 K RC07GF5 l 2J 28 
106 Resistor RC07GF620J 7 

..; . .,,_ 

107 Res i star 6.8K RC07GF682J 12 
108 Resistor RC07GF1ROJ 5 
109 Resistor RC32GF102J 1 ' 



E-4 

110 Resistor Var lOOk 3009Y-l-104 3 

1 1 1 Resistor Var lK 3009Y-l-102 _a 

112 Res i"stor Var 2K 3009Y-l-202 1 
113 Resistor Var Sk 3009Y-l-502 5 ·-
114 Resistor Var SOK 3009Y-1-503 1 

1 1 5 Resistor Var lOK 3009Y-103 1 
1 16 Resistor RC20GF202J 1 
117 Resistor RC07GF270J 3 

118 Resistor RC07GE331J __3_ 

119 Resistor RC07GF183J 1 
120 Resistor RC07GF474J 3 
1 2 1 . Resistor RC07GF503J AR 
122 Resistor - RC Q]_GEn 8-0 l _a 
123 Resistor RC07GF683J 1 
124 Resistor RC07GF823J 1 
125 Resistor RC07GF151J 3 
126 Resistor RC20GF680J 3 
127 Resistor 120n R C2.DG£12 J _J_ J_Q 
128 Resistor RC20GF271J 1 
129 SCR FLHD Phi 11 i_gs 4-40 x 1I411 A 
130 Spacer, Hex 4-40 x 625(8805 _4_ 
13 1 Transistor 2N4923 15 

. 132 Transistor 2N L303 _3 

133 Transistor Dl3Tl 5 

134 Transistor ?N~-904 _4_ 

135 Transistor 2N3906 16 
136 Transistor 2N3641 1 
137 Transistor 2N49.2 l l 
138 Front Panel 344-10011 I 
139 Sub_Qane 1 

... rr 
! 344-J OOJ 2 J 

140 Sub_e_ane 1 344-10013 1 
14 1 Name plate strip 344-10014 1 
142 Rear Panel 344-10019 1 

1--·· 
143 Dust Cover Side 344-10034 2· 

···-
144 Dust Cover ToB_/Bottom 344-10035 2 
145 Filler Plate 344- l nri~7 ? 
146 Flange 344-10039 1 



E-5 

. 
147 Brkt. Left Side Mounting 344-10040 1 
148 Brkt. R i _g_ ht S i de Moun t in _g 344-10041 l 
149 Read· Deck Mtg. 344-10042 l 

150 Guide SuEE_ort Power Su.E_E_l_y 344-10043 l -
15 l Gui de Ra i 1 344-10044 1 

152 M/F NC-403K Heat Sink 344-10048 1 
153 Power SUJ>Q l_y Chassis 344-10049 1 
154 Power Supp 1 y COJ er 344-10051 1 

I 

155 Front Plate 344-10052 1 
156 Cover Support, Lower 344-10054 1 

157 Housinq Fan 344-1005_6 1 
158 Cover Support1 Up_Q_er 344-10063 2 
159 Plug Mtg. Brkt. 344-10066 1 
160 Power Supp 1 y Ra i. 1 344-10067 1 
161 Rail(Gard Guide 344-10069 1 
162 Ra i.1 Card Guide 344-10070 1 
163 Ra i 1 Card Guide 344-10071 1 
164 Ra i 1 Card Guide 344~10012 1 
165 Support 344-10074 1 
166 Trim Strip Front 344-20039 1 
167 Trim Stri~ ToQ/Bottom 344-20043 2 
168 Sp_acer ~44-20044 4 
169 A 1 i_g_n Pin 344-20075 2 
170 Foam To('.! Cover 344-20076 1 
171 Adapter Plate 344-60052 1 
172 Buffer Sprin_g_ Assy 344-70009 1 

·-173 Capstan/Clutch Assy 344-70019 1 
174 Power Supply Module 344-70028 1 
175 Tape Transport Module 344-70036 3 ... 
176 T rans f o rme r , AC Ste_Q Down 344-00507 J 
177 ID Plate #1 344-80016 1 
178 ID Plate #2 344-80017 1 
179 ID Plate #3 344-80_018 l 
180 Side Frame W/Handles 344-80049 2 .. 
181 Fi 1 te r, Fan 344-80061 1 
182 M/F 2534 Smith Bushing Nylon 344-80076 1 
183 Transformer, Powe r S LI_E_E>_ 1 y 344-80088 1 



E-6 

184 M/F XMRE-50-1000 Winchester Rep Mtc . 344-80096 l 
185 Card Guide 344-80098 32 
186 Labe'l, Di com 344-800100 2 
187 M/F 03-06-2043 Molex P/S Plug 344-800112 1 ·-.. 
188 Spacer .. 344-800117 2 
189 . Washer 344-800118 2 
190 P/S Insulator 344-800146 1 
191 M/F 2500 Pamotor Fan 344-800157 1 
192 Bushing 2534 1 
193 Flat Cable-12 Cond. SF-1226-64C-10STP l' 

194 Flat Cable-26 Cond. SF - 2 626-_64_C_- lJlSI D _3_' 

195 ..Cab 1 e _C 1 anJQ_ BH-JlA-nR 1 
196 Capacitor .o~ 80v 192Pl039R8 1 

197 Capacitor 2.2J.!f 20v l 50D225X9020A2 l 
198 Conn. Rec_Qt .1 Molex 0 3 -Jl6. - l_Q 4-3. 6 
199 Conn. RecQt. 1 Molex 03 - 06-2043 lQ 
200 Conn. recpt. 9 Pin, Winchester XAC9SF 1 
201 Conn. Recpt. 50 Pin, Winchester XAC50SF l 
202 Conn. 26 Pin, 3M 3399-1 3 
203 Conn. Sp 1 ice, Amp 36964 2 
204 Conn. Rec__et., Elco 01-3102-120-001 3 
205 Conn. Recpt. AC, Switchcraft AC3G 1 
206 Conn. 22 Pin, Amphenol 225-22221-101 l 
207 Contact Pin Recpt., Molex 02-06-1101-TL 18 
208 Contact Pin Plug, Molex 02-06-2101-TL 24 
209 Contact Socket, Winchester (I /0) l00-2024S 58 
210 Contact Pin, Winchester (I /0) l00-2024P AR 
2 11 Fuse 3AG3A Slo-Blow 313903 2 
212 Fuse Ho 1 de r, 3AG 342004 2 - I 

213 Neoprene foam w/Mactac 9546 Adhsve I _._ 18 thk X5Wx4L_g 1 
214 Grommet 2172 1 
215 I nsu 1 a tor, Mica 495320 l 
216 Lug 1416-4 3 
217 Shroud, Cassette Loader Nl 3 

....... 

218 Screw, Shroud N6 6 
219 Speed Nut Cll351-632-24D 12 
220 Hex Nut #4 4 



E 7 -

221 Hex Nut #6 4 

222 Resistor 1I4n RH-5-.250 r 1 
223 Res i·stor lOn RH-5-lOn 1 

224 Re 1 ay, Time De 1 a_y ( 120 sec. ) CUA-42-70120 1 --·-
225 Switch, On 1 i ne 690910-1101 1 
226 Switch, Offl ine 690910-1102 1 
227 Switch, Rewind 690910-1103 1 
228 Switch, Read 690910-1104 1 

229 Switch, Write 690910-1105 1 
230 Sw i tchi Halt 69 09 1 o- 1106 1 
231 Sw i tchi #1 690910-1107 1 
232 Switch #2 690910-1108 1 
233 Switch #3 69 09 1 o- l l 09 1 

234 Sw i tchi Power 690910-11010 l 
235 Spacer 4-40 SR5064 _2_ 

236 Standoff 8-324.250 3923-19 2 

237 Standoff 4-40 X 9/16 8832 _3_ 

238 Standoff 4-40 X 3/8 8835 1 
239 Screw Oval Head, Ni eke 1 Plate 4-40Xl/4 Phi 11 ips 8 
240 Screw Oval Hd., Ni eke 1 Plate 6-32Xl/4 Phi 11 i R ~ 18 
241 Screw Oval Hd., Ni eke l Plate 6-32Xl/2 Phi 11 iQ ~ 12 
242 Screw Captive, Power S u_QQ l 't__ 2375A 2 
243 Screw Lon_g_lock, TTM Mount in__g LP22062Pl2 6 
244 Screw Fil lister Hd 4-40 x 314 Ph_._ 4 
245 SCR P/H Phillips 2-56 x 1/4 4 

246 SCR p I H Phi 11 i ES 4-40 x 1/4 14 
247 SCR P/H Phi 11 ips 4-40 x 3/8 3 

248 SCR P lH _E_h i l 1 i_0_s A-40 .X l.L2 _4_ 

249 SCR P/H Phi 11 ips ! 4-40 x 5/8 3 -. 
250 Screw P/H Phi 11 i ps 4-40 x 3/4 4 
251 Screw P/H Phi 11 i ps 6-32 x 5/16 6 
252 Screw P/H Phi 11 i ps 6-32 x 3/8 34 
253 Screw P/H Phillips 6-32 x 1/2 4 

~ 

254 Screw P/H Phil 1 i ps 6-32 x 5/8 4 ---· 
255 Ser F'LH Phi 11 i p_s _4- 40 _X_ _31J_fi_ A 
256 Ser P/H Phillips 4-40 x 1/4 22 
257 Ser P/H Phillips 4-40 x 3/8 4 



E-8 

258 Sc r PIH Ph i 11 i p s 6-32 DC 5/16 16 
259 Ser P/H Phi 11 i_E.s 6-32 x 112 l 
260 F 1 at· Washer 1 /4XS_l32Xl132 6 
261 Washer, Flat #2 #2 AR 
262 Washer, Flat #4 #4 26 
263 Washer, Flat #6 #6 19 
264 Washer S_e_l it Lock #2 4 
265 Washer Sp 1 it Lock #4 41 
266 Washer Sp 1 it Lock #6 51 
267 Transistor 2N4918 1 
268 Transistor 2N4921 2 
269 Transistor 2N3055 1 
270 Link Retainer 1Rewind1 _344-_L0Jl03 l 
271 Link (Head Actuator) 344-10006 1 
272 Structure 
273 Motor Housing 

274 Link (Rewind) 344-1006_4 l 
275 Bracket (Rewind Solenoid} 
276 GOP Switch Mounting Bracket _3_44-10084 
277 Head-in-Place Switch Mtg. Bracket 344-10083 
278 Head-Out-of-Place Switch Mt_g_. Brkt. 344-l(i)082 
279 Pulley 1Main Drivel 344-20_0] 2 
280 Mainplate 

281 Washer 1Latch S~rin~ Head-Jn ) 344-2U027 
282 Pin Pivot (Head Actuatorl 
283 Block iConnector Brd Mt_g_._1 _344--2005_4 2 
284 Spacer (AC Connector) 344-20065 1 
285 Post (Photosensor) 
286 Block (Switch Mtg .344-20087 1 -. 

_Used only on S/N 600 and below) 
287 PC Board Assembly (Photosensor1 3_44-50044 l 
288 Switch, Cherry (WLO,CIP,GOP,HOP,H·1p 344-60004-01 ..5. 

(E61-10-H) 

289 BOT/EQT Lamp Assembl_y 3 44-_fil)fil_fi 1 
290 Motor Housing Assembly 

291 Connector Board Assembl_y! TTM 344-60031 J 
292 Arm Assembly (Head Mountin_g_) 



E-9 

293 Forward Tape Guide Assembly 
294 Yoke Assembly (Pinch Ro 11 er) 
295 Recotdin__g Head Assembly 344-60054 1 
296 Pulley Assembly (Forward/Rewind) 344-60056 1 

297 Head Arm Actuator Ass~ 344-60058 J 
298 Spring {Head Latch) 344-80002 1 
299 Head Latch Assy (Guillotine) 344-60060 1 
299A Block {Head Latch} 
299B Latch {Head Actuator) 
300 Loader Latch Ass-y_ 344-60061 l 
300A Latch {Loader) 
300B Rod {Latch) 
301 Lampholder Shroud Assy {Ready) 344-60062 1 
302 Solenoid Plunger Assy {Head-Outl 344-60063 J 
303 Solenoid Plunger Ass_y iHead-lnl 3 4_4-6_Q Q.6_4 J 
304 Pivot Mount Assy iLoader Linka_gej 344-60065 J 
305 Vibration Damper Ass~ 344-60066 l 
306 Connector Board Ass~ 344-60067 1 
307 Actuator Assy iCIP Switchl 344-60068 l 
308 Actuator Assy {WLO Switch) 344-60069 1 
309 Lens {Ready Light) 344-80014 1 
310 Spring Tortion Head Arm 344-80051 1 
311 S..Qr i n_g_ _(Rewind) 344-80091 l 
312 Spr i n_g {Rew-ind Return) 344-80092 1 
313 Pinch Ro 11 er Assy 344-80105 
314 Lever, Cassette Eject {Modified) 344-80129 1 
315 Washer, Locking {Clear) 344-80140 2 
316 Washer, Spacing {Red) 344-80142 2 
317 Washeri S_Q_acing (WhiteJ :344-80143 2 
318 Spacer{Rewind Wheel) 344-80144 1 
319 Washer Thrust {Pinch Roller) 344-80140 2 
320 Pad { P.re ssu re) 344-80150 1 
321 Spacer {Arm Retainer) 344-80151 l 
322 Spring {Head Actuator) 344-80163 1 

323 S.u..QQ. l_y Reel 528-10166 J 
324 Spring {Forward Take-Up) 344-80155 1 
325 B 1 ock, Head Arm Holddown 344-80158 



E-10 

-
326 Cover {Loader) 344-N3 l 

327 S~r i n_g _{Loader Tensionl 344-NlO J 
328 Wheel {Forward Take-Up) 344-N 11 l 

329 Link {Forward Take-U_Q__} 344-N.12 l -··-
330 Tachometer Contact Assy 344-N15 l 

331 Switch {Loader Position) 344-N24 l 
332 Switch _(Loader Eiectl 344-N29 1 
333 Wheel {Rewind Drive) 344-N51 l 
334 Tab (Cassette Locating) 344-N62 l 
335 Linkage, Main {Loader) 344-N63 Re_g_uires l 

NB 

336 Linkall_e, Idler _(Loader) 344-N64 Re_qu ires 
_NB 

337 Lever {Cassette Positionin_g_l 344-N66 l 
338 S_eri'19_ {Lever Tension} 344-_N67 J 
339 Crossbar (Loader Tension) 

340 Retainer Ca~, Turnable 462-78485 
341 Spring, Turnable 492-50698 
342 Spring, Ro 1 1 e r Press u re 492-40268 -
343 Reel Catch, Cassette Hub {Rewind) 52B~20129 -
344 Forward Take-Up Reel -52a-J01ss 
345 Drive Idler, Forward 528---20J 86 
346 Pulley Ass_y__, Rewind . 52B-B0305 
347 Ca_eac i tor, Mylar 2. 0 MFD 10% 400VDC 2MFW4155K J 
34B Clamp 5300-2 1 
349 Clamp 5300-15 2 
350 Clamp 5300-lB 1 
351 Clamp BU-1-L8--6R l 
352 Clamp : 8U-3/16-68 1 
353 Clamp iBU-1/2-68 1 
354 Clamp, Motor Capacitor 344-100_3_0_ l 
355 Clamp, Cable EQT/BOT 5300-13 1 
356 Connector (ClutchJ EOT/BOT~RWD,SOL) _JF2P _3_ 

357 Connector (Clutch, EOT/BOT,RWD,_SOL) JF2S 3 .. ,_ 

35B Connector, Motor (AC Power) 0 1 - 1 1 0 2 - 1 l l - 0 0 4-J; 00 l 
359 Diode J_N4_QQ5 _5_ 

360 Diode l N5363A l 



E-11 

361 Grommet _G_OB•215 1 
362 Grommet 2101 l 
363 Grommet 2177 2 

364 LamQ_ 113 1 
365 Lubricant_,_ LubriQlate 23-02 AR 
366 Luq, Solder 1488-4 1 
367 Motor (Drive) J8nA??9 l 
368 Nut, Hex 2-56 2 

369 Nut, Hex 6-32 

' 
2 

370 Nut, Hex 15/32-32 1 

371 Nut, Hex (Met r i c ) M3. 0 
372 0-Ring, Rewind Turnaround 2-028 1 
373 0-Ring, Rewind Pu 11 ey Drive 2-033 1 
374 0-Ring, Motor Drive 2-226 1 
375 0-Ring, Jackshaft Drive 2-230 1 
376 Pin, Dowel 1/8 x 1/2 1 
377 Pin, S p r i n_g 1 /16 x 3/16 1 
378 Pin, Spring 5/64 x 5/16 1 
379 Pin, Spring 3/32 x 1/4 l 
380 Pin, Spring 3/32 X 1/2 l 
381 Pin, Sprinq 1/8 X 3/8 2 

.. 

382 Pin, Spring 1/8 x 1/2 l 
383 Re ta in i ng R i,ng 5100-25 l 
384 Retaininq R i n_g_ __5_ l 03-18 1 
385 Retaining R i n_g_ X-5131-18 1 
386- Retaininq R i n_g_ 5133-9 _3_ 

387 Retaining Ring 5133-12 3 
388 Retaininq R i n_g_ _5.133-25-C J 
389 Retaining Ring i 5555-12 l -
390 Retaining Ring 5555-15 l 
391 Retaining Rin__g 5555-23 1 
392 Retaining Ring. 5555-62 1 
393 Screw, Phi 11 i ps Pan Head 2-56Xl/4 3 

394 Screw_, PhilliQs Pan Head 2-56X3/8 4 ... 

395 Screw, Phi 11 i ps Pan Head 2-56Xl/2 4 

396 Screw, Phi 11 i.QS Pan Head 4-40Xl/4 2 
397 Screw, Phi 11 i ps Pan Head 4-40X3/8 2 



E-12 

398 Screw, Phillips Pan Head 4-40X5/8 2 

399 Screw, ph i 11 i ps Pan Head 6-32Xl/4 8 

400 Screw, Phi 11 i ps Pan Head 6-32X3/8 7 

401 Screwi Philli_Q_s Pan Head 6-32Xl/2 l --
402 Screw, Phi 11 i_.e.s Pan Head 8.;..32Xl/4 2 
403 Screw, Phi 11 i _e_s Pan Head 8-32X3/8 4 
404 Sc rew..1__ Phi 11 i_Q_S Flat Head 2-56Xl/4 3 
405 Screw, Ph i 11 i ps Flat Head 2-56Xl/2 4 

406 Screw, Phi 11 i ps Fl at Head 2-56X5/8 2 

407 Screw, Phi 11 i _e_s Flat Head 4-40X3/8 2 
408 Screw, Phi 11 i ps Flat Head 6-32X3/8 6 
409 Sc rewL Ph ill i_E_s Flat Head 6-32Xl/2 8 
410 Screw, Slotted Pan Head 0-80X3/32 l 

411 Screw, Slotted Flat Head 0-80X5/32 1 
412 Screw, Slotted Round Head l0-32Xl/2 3 
413 Screw, Hex Head 6-32X3/8 4 
414 Screw, Socket Set 6-32Xl/4 l 
415 ScrewfMetricl Slotted Pan Head M2_L OX5_MM_ B 1 k OxdJ; 2 
416 Slotted Pan Head M2.0X10MM 1 
417 Slotted Pan Head M2.5X4MM 3 
418 Slotted Pan Head M2.5X5MM 3 
419 Slotted Pan Head M2.5X6MM 5 
420 Slotted Pan Head M2.5X8MM 5 
421 Slotted Pan Head M2-L5X12MM 1 
422 Slotted Pan Head M3.0X8MM l 
423 Screw, Socket Head 2-56X3/16 2 
424 ScrewL Socket Head 2-56X3/8 3 
425 Screw Socket Head 4-40X3/8 _4_ 

426 Screw, Socket Head 6-32Xl/2 . 
427 Screw, Metric-Slotted Flat Head M2.0X6MM l 
A_2_8 Slotted F 1 at Head _M2_._SX6MM 2 

429 Slotted Flat Head M2.SX8MM 

430 Slotted Oval Head M3_._0X10MM "" 2 
431 Sc re w Me_ t _r_ i c -__Sio_t_ted He_a d less Se..t M4 JlXlQMM 1 --·· 
432 Screw_, Shoulder 4314 2 
433 Head-In Solenoid, ( Int. Duty) 3HD 1 

43A J-le~ -o u..t ~ lnt_.._ _n_u_n,J_ _:/1211 _2 



E-13 

. 
435 Rewind Solenoid, (Cont Dut~)(w/_e_lur ~erl 1 
436 So 1 vent _{I sopro_phy 1 A 1coho1 ) AR 
437 S_2rih..9..t Loader Latch LE-0 l 6A-OJlMW 1 
438 Transistor, EOT/BOT Photosensitive LS600 1 
439 Washer1 F 1 a t ( P 1 a i n J ·# 2 _2_Q 

440 Washer, F 1 at ( P 1 a i n ) #4 3 
441 Washer, Flat (Plainl #6 lCl 
442 Washer, F 1 at ( P 1 a i n) #8 
443 Washer, Sp 1 it 1 ock #2 27 
444 Washer, s _E_ 1 i t 1 oc k #4 l l 
445 Washer..1. SQ 1 it lock #6- 0 14 
446 Washer, Sp 1 it lock #8 6 
447 Washer, Flat ( 11 011} 5734-4 I 
448 Washer, Fl at (Laminated) 5722-3-2A 2 
449 Washer~ Fl at 1Sh lml _.._005 G1B-1 AR_ 

450 Washer, Flat (Shim) .010 G78•4 AR 
451 Washer, Flat (Shim) .020 G78-5 AR 
452 Washer.!. S_Q_r i n_g 3539-14-02 -2. 
453 Plate (Switch Mounting) 20040 l 
454 Block (Pivot) 20042 l 
455 Screw...t PhilliQs Flat Head 2·56X3_L8 -4. 
456 Screw, Pan Head Slotted M2.5Xl0MM 1 
457 Buffer S_Q_r i ng Assy 344-70009 J 
458 s _.E. l i t l oc k #3 

. 
l3_ Washer, 

~ 459 Screw NB 2 
460 Screw N7 
461 Screw, Phi 11 i ps Pan Head 2-56X7116 3 
462 Extender Card (Lo_g_ic Module} 344-50039 AR 
463 STANDOFF_( Motorl 1580-105 1 

-·-



APPENDIX F EXPLOSION DIAGRAMS 



REF 

76 REF (LH) 

7 PEF (RH) 

DETAIL IB 





APPENDIX G AC POWER DISTRIBUTION 



PROPRIETARY NOTICE 

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF DICOM 
INDUSTRIES AND SHALL NOT BE DUPl.I· 
CATED, DISCLOSED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, 
OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAtt 
THAT FOR WHICH PROVIDED, WITHOUT THE 
EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION OF 
DICOM INDUSTRIES. 

PAINnD ON Dll:PO NO. IOOOH•8 CLl:A"P'RINT FADE·OUT 1•70 

J6 
4 3 2 1 1 

ISSUE DESCRIPTION 

POWER 
SWITCH 
4_.f L-3 

S1 
--1 FRONT 

~:: ~ .~~ .. :~: -~~N EL 

P7 
REAR 
PANEL 

3 2 1 

OUTSTANDING 
CHANGES 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMEN­
SIONS ARE IN INCHES AND INCLUDE CHEM· 
ICALLY APPLIED OR PLATED FINISHES. 

.XX± .XXX± ANGLES± 

RESPONSIBILITY 

DRAFTING DATE DESIGN DATE 

r 

f[ 
di com INDUSTRIES 

INCORPORATED 

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: 

AC POWER DISTRIBUTION 

FINISH SPECIFICATION: 

CLASS CODE SIZE DOCUMENT NUMBER 

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT SCALE SHEET 


	0001
	0002
	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	5-00
	5-01
	5-02
	5-03
	5-04
	5-06.01
	5-06.02
	5-06.03
	5-06.04
	5-06.05
	5-06.06
	5-06.07
	5-06.08
	5-06.09
	5-06.10
	5-06.11
	5-06.12
	5-06.13
	5-06.14
	5-06.15
	5-06.16
	5-06.17
	6-00
	6-01
	6-02
	6-03
	6-04
	6-05
	6-06
	6-07
	6-08
	7-00
	7-01
	7-02
	7-03
	7-04
	7-05
	7-06
	7-07
	7-08
	7-09
	7-10
	7-11
	7-12
	7-13
	7-14
	7-15
	7-16
	8-00
	8-01
	8-02
	8-03
	8-04
	8-05
	8-06
	8-07
	8-08
	8-09
	8-10
	8-11
	8-12
	8-13
	8-14
	8-15
	8-16
	8-17
	8-18
	8-19
	8-20
	8-21
	8-22
	8-23
	8-24
	8-25
	8-26
	8-27
	8-28
	8-29
	8-30
	8-31
	8-32
	8-33
	A-00
	A-01
	A-02
	A-03
	A-04
	A-05
	A-06
	A-07
	B-00
	B-01
	B-02
	B-03
	B-04
	B-05
	B-06
	B-07
	B-08
	B-09
	B-10
	B-11
	B-12
	B-13
	B-14
	B-15
	B-16
	B-17
	B-18
	B-19
	C-00
	C-01
	C-02
	D-00
	D-02
	D-03
	D-04
	D-05
	D-06
	D-07
	D-08
	D-09
	D-10
	D-11
	D-12
	D-13
	D-14
	D-15
	D-16
	D-17
	D-18
	D-19
	E-00
	E-01
	E-02
	E-03
	E-04
	E-05
	E-06
	E-07
	E-08
	E-09
	E-10
	E-11
	E-12
	E-13
	F-00
	F-01
	F-02
	G-00
	G-01

